

## ACBL NATIONAL BOARD REORGANIZATION NOW IN FULL SWING



The ACBL National Board of Directors is reducing in size from 25 to 13 members -- a process to be completed by 2024. The reorganization required changes to the ACBL bylaws and needed a two-thirds majority to begin the downsizing process.

For the purposes of electing members to the National Board, the 25 ACBL Districts will be combined into 13 Regions determined by geography and membership size.

This means that most National Board members will represent more than one District. However, three of the 13 Regions will include only one District. District 17 will be identified as Region 10 and will have single representation on the National Board.

s r, e 0 e s nd orth American Pairs (NAPs) and

It is important to note that all 25 ACBL Districts will remain intact. This includes treasuries and District-related functions and events such as North American Pairs (NAPs) and Grand National Team (GNT). Because many National Board members perform functions on their District Boards, District bylaws and policies should be

reviewed and modifications should be made where warranted.

For more information, please contact Cindy Shoemaker, Region 10 Director, <a href="mailto:region10director@acbl.org">region10director@acbl.org</a>

Revised May 2023